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Cc: Marj Tilley; Tim Closson; Brett Engel
Subject: Fwd: City of Dover subdivision application
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Hi Clare,

Here are Chairman Bailey's comments on behalf of the District.

Julie Bishop

Clerk/Administrative Assistant
Independent Highway District
PO Box 700
Ponderay, ID  83852
208-255-8121
Fax: 208-255-7804

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Mel Bailey <ihdmbailey@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, May 4, 2020 at 10:55 AM
Subject: Re: City of Dover subdivision application
To: Julie Bishop <ihdclerk@gmail.com>

Julie,

A review of this project has one item that needs attention.

The 20 foot gravel road, Marienau Drive crosses the right-of-way (ROW) to Syringa Heights
Road.  The District recommends that the City require a 20' paved apron where Marienau Drive
meets the edge of the Syringa Heights Road ROW, to mitigate the tracking of gravel onto the
paved roadway.

Melvyn Bailey

On Wed, Apr 29, 2020, 3:30 PM Julie Bishop <ihdclerk@gmail.com> wrote:
Hi Mel,

Please see below, forwarded for your review.  Comments are due by Thursday, May 21.  

Julie Bishop

Clerk/Administrative Assistant
Independent Highway District
PO Box 700
Ponderay, ID  83852
208-255-8121
Fax: 208-255-7804

---------- Forwarded message ---------
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From: Clare Marley <cmarley@ruenyeager.com>
Date: Wed, Apr 29, 2020 at 2:14 PM
Subject: City of Dover subdivision application
To: Michele Hutchings <cityclerk@cityofdoveridaho.org>, Jay Hassell <ahassell@jub.com>,
Riannon Zender <rzender@jub.com>, Brett M. Converse <bconverse@jub.com>,
EHapplications@phd1.idaho.gov <EHapplications@phd1.idaho.gov>, George, Peggy
<Peggy.George@avistacorp.com>, Syringa Heights Water District
<syringawater@gmail.com>, Julie Bishop <ihdclerk@gmail.com>, Dale Hopkins
<Dhopkins@selkirkfire.com>, Chris.Westerman@deq.idaho.gov
<Chris.Westerman@deq.idaho.gov>, Jennifer Stapleton <jstapleton@sandpointidaho.gov>,
Ryan Shea <rshea@sandpointidaho.gov>, Brett Engel <ihdbengel@gmail.com>
Cc: Erik Brubaker <btownplan@gmail.com>, 7b.engineering@gmail.com
<7b.engineering@gmail.com>, Lisa Adair <ladair@ruenyeager.com>

Attached for your review and comment, please find an application for a 5-lot residential subdivision
preliminary plat within the City of Dover. If you need any additional information or documents,
please let me know. Please email me any comments or questions you may have. Thank you. Clare
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